August 7 - 9, 2015

World of th Smithfield, RI

Riverside Canine Center
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports N. Smithfield, RI
Judges: Jean Marie Wilkins, Elkridge, MD~
Val Reiner, Savoy, MA~ Maureen Sullivan, Derry NH

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, August 7, 2015

Ring 1:

Team Standard - 30 Entries
PV Standard - 7 Entries A-B
8:10-9:10

Masters Gamblers - 40 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 17 Entries
Veterans Gamblers
9:35-10:50

Masters Pairs - 33 Entries
PI11 Pairs - 16 Entries
11:15-11:55

Masters Standard - 33 Entries
P11l Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard
12:35-1:50

Masters Snooker - 33 Entries
P11l Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker

2:15-3:05

Team Jumpers - 30 Entries
PV Jumpers - 7 Entries
3:30-4:10

Ring 2:

Team Gamblers - 30 Entries
PV Gamblers - 7 Entries B-A
8:10-9:10

Advanced Standard - 10 Entries

PIl Standard - 3 Entries 935-10:00
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Pl Standard - 10 Entries 10:25-11:10

Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 4 Entries 11:35-11:55
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries

Pl Gamblers - 10 Entries  12:15-12:45
Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries

P11 Pairs - 1 Entry 1:10-1:20
Starters Pairs - 4 Entries

Pl Pairs - 8 Entries 1:45-2:00

Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries

Pl Jumpers - 3 Entries 2:30-2:45
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries

P1 Jumpers - 8 Entries  3:05-3:20

Saturday, August 8, 2015
Ring 1:

P111/Vet Jumpers - 25 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 41 Entries
8:10-9:20

PV Snooker - 7 Entries

Team Snooker - 30 Entries
9:50-10:30

PMC Biathlon Standard - 9
MC Biathlon Standard - 38
11:00-12:00

Veterans Standard

P11l Standard - 16 Entries
Masters Standard - 45 Entries
12:30-2:10

PV Relay - 7 Entries

Team Relay - 29 Entries
2:40-3:15

B-A

Ring 2:

Veterans Snooker

P11l Snooker - 19 Entries
Masters Snooker - 41 Entries
8:10-9:20

PI Snooker - 9 Entries
Starters Snooker - 14 Entries 9:40-10:00
P11 Snooker - 3 Entries
Adv Snooker - 7 Entries
P1 Jumpers - 9 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 17 Entries 11:05-11:30
Pl Jumpers - 7 Entries
Adv Jumpers - 10 Entries
Pl Gamblers - 11 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries 12:40-1:10
P11l Gamblers - 6 Entries

Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries 1:30-1:45
PI Standard - 10 Entries

Starters Standard - 15 Entries 2:15-3:00
PIl Standard - 3 Entries

Adv Standard - 13 Entries 3:25-3:55
Stategy Cup Perf - 3 Entries

Strategy Cup CH - 20 Entries

4:15-4:45

A-B

10:20-10:40

11:50-12:10

Sunday, August 9, 2015

Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 58 Entries
P11 Gamblers - 22 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
8:10-10:00

Masters Standard - 49 Entries
P11l Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
10:30-12:30

GP Qualifier - 54 Entries

PGP Quialifier - 19 Entries
1:00-2:30

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 38
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 10
3:00-3:50

Masters Jumpers - 45 Entries
P111/Vet Jumpers - 18 Entries
4:15-5:15

Ring 2:

Steeplechase - 50 Entries

PSJ - 17 Entries

8:10-9:25

Steeplechase/PSJ Finals
9:45-10:15

Starters Standard - 16 Entries

Pl Standard - 12 Entries 10:45-11:15

Advanced Standard - 11 Entries
PIl Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 14 Entries
Pl Gamblers - 13 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 7 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 12 Entries
P1 Snooker - 10 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 10 Entries
P11 Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 13 Entries
P1 Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 12 Entries
Pl Jumpers - 4 Entries

11:35-11:55

12:20-1:00

1:20-1:40

2:05-2:30

2:50-3:10

3:35-3:55

4:15-4:30

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 189 dogs entered in this
event with 428 entries on Friday, 501 entries on Saturday, and 584 entries on Sunday for a total of 1513 entries.
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Running Order List

16": 1 competitor

Friday, August 7, 2015 P16013 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Ring 1: Team/PV Standard Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
Group A Group A
14": 1 competitor 22": 14 competitors
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan 22001 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
16": 1 competitor 22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
16001 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy 22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
) 22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
26": 1 competitor 22018 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
26013 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman 22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22": 11 competitors 22021 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22004 Ember, BC, John Green 22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22009 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman 22024 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22007 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 22035 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman 16": 1 competitor
22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 16001 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 14": 1 competitor
22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 14002 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Group A Group A

20": 1 competitor

P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 20": 1 competitor

P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16": 1 competitor

P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 16™: 4 competitors

P16006 Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
P16016 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Group B P16017 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P16021 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
14': 2 competitors

14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 12": 1 competitor

14009 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

18": 2 competitors 8": 3 competitors

18001 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus P08006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
P0O8007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

26'": 3 competitors

26002 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26004 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Group B

26" : 4 competitors

26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26014 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

22'": 9 competitors

22008 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22022 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

22": 11 competitors

22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22013 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22037 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22039 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

(Eroup B 22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
8": 1 competitor 22045 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
P08004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus 22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
12": 1 competitor 18": 2 competitors
P12011 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus 18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus
20": 2 competitors
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 4 competitors
P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers 22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
16005 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney 26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
16009 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
14": 2 competitors 26014 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14009 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

122 1 competitor Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs
12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer gL
P08006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
P08004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Group B P08007 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
20": 2 competitors

P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16010 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier P16021 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16": 2 competitors P16002 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16010 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten P0O8008 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16007 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

12": 2 competitors P12007 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P12007 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P12011 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus P16017 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
8'": 2 competitors
P08004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P0O8008 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ring 1: Masters Pairs P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
DRAW .

Ring 1: Masters Standard
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22013 Metro, BC, Joan Lawson 22'": 19 competitors

22001 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
18001 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline 22002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22022 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner 22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22021 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22024 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers 22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22024 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger 22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
16005 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney 22037 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre 22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22039 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus 22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus 22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
14002 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster 26'": 5 competitors
26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff
22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26013 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 26014 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 1 competitor
22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
22035 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 1 competitor
22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson 14002 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

16'": 4 competitors

22037 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly 16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
16005 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens 16009 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff



18": 2
18004
18006

Ring 1:

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

Performance 111 Standard

16": 10 competitors

P16001
P16002
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16010
P16016
P16017
P16024
P16027

20": 1
P20008

8": 4
P08002
P0O8006
P08007
P08008

12": 2
P12004
P12005

Ring 1:

26": 4
26014
26005
26004
26006

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Masters Snooker

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

22'": 22 competitors

22004
22003
22005
22011
22026
22024
22015
22017
22039
22043
22019
22020
22021
22023
22027
22031
22016
22034
22035
22038
22041
22047

14": 1
14004

16": 2
16003
16005

18": 3
18001
18006
18004

12": 1
12003

Ember, BC, John Green

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

competitors

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12004
P12012
P12007

16": 9
P16005
P16001
P16003
P16017
P16007
P16010
P16016
P16021
P16024

8": 2
P08002
P08006

20": 2
P20008
P20011

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitors
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

14": 3
14001
14004
14009

16": 1
16001
18": 2
18001
18006

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

22": 20 competitors

22008
22028
22003
22004
22047
22005
22026
22007
22009
22011
22015
22016
22017
22020
22022
22023
22038
22041
22043

26": 4
26002
26004
26005
26013

22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ember, BC, John Green

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman



Ring 1:

8": 1
P08004

12": 1
P12011

16": 3
P16003
P16013
P16027

20": 3
P20008
P20009
P20011

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 2: Team/PV Gamblers

Group B

26": 3
26002
26005
26004

22": 9
22005
22008
22047
22022
22026
22038
22041
22043
22048

18": 2
18001
18006

14"z 2
14001
14009

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitors

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Group B

20": 2
P20008
P20009

16": 1
P16013
8": 1
P08004
12": 1
P12011

competitors
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Group A

26": 1
26013

competitor
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22": 11 competitors

22023
22017
22003
22004
22007
22009
22011
22015
22016

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ember, BC, John Green

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22020
22028
16": 1
16001
14": 1
14004
20": 1
P20011
16": 1
P16003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12: 2
12004
12007

22" 7
22036
22003
22007
22008
22018
22045
22055

26": 1
26007

Ring 2:

127: 2
P12010
P12012

16": 1
P16018

Ring 2:

12": 1
12006

14": 1
14006

18": 2
18008
18009

22": 6
22012
22048
22049
22051
22060
22063

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12008

16": 3
P16011
P16022
P16023

competitors
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitors

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Standard
competitors

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

Starters Standard

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Performance | Standard

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye



20": 6
P20006
P20012
P20016
P20017
P20019
P20020

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 1
12004

22": 6
22007
22048
22051
22055
22060
22063

26": 2
26007
26016

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12012

20": 3
P20006
P20016
P20017

competitor
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

competitors
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

12": 2
12006
12007

14": 1
14006

18": 2
18008
18009

22": 3
22012
22049
22054

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8009

127: 2
P12006
P12008

16": 3
P16011
P16022
P16023

20": 4
P20012
P20014
P20019
P20020

competitors
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Casey, All-American, Grace Heck
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Ring 2:

12004
22055

22007
22018

22009
22045

26007
DRAW

Ring 2:

P20017
DRAW

Ring 2:

12006
12007

14006
22012

Ring 2:

P16023
P12008

P20016
P16022

P20020
P20019

P16011
P20006

Ring 2:

12": 1
12006

22": 6
22003
22018
22045
22051
22055
22060

26": 1
26007
Ring 2:

12": 1
P12008
20": 2
P20016
P20017

Advanced Pairs

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Pairs

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Starters Pairs

Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Performance | Pairs

Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney
Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson



Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1
14006

22": 5
22012
22049
22054
22059
22063

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8009

12": 1
P12006

16": 2
P16011
P16023

20": 4
P20012
P20014
P20019
P20020

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Casey, All-American, Grace Heck

competitors
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Siebert
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker



Running Order List
Saturday, August 8, 2015

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

Group B
16": 5 competitors
P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16014 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16012 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle
P16010 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
P16005 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
12": 1 competitor
P12009 Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock
8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers
20": 3 competitors
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20005 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
P20004 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Group B
12": 1 competitor
12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14": 2 competitors
14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
16": 4 competitors
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16006 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16005 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney
16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
18'": 2 competitors
18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22'": 10 competitors

22047
22044
22042
22041
22005
22038
22037
22031
22043
22030

26": 5
26010
26009
26006
26005
26004

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jitter, BC, John Marcus
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Group A

16": 7
P16025
P16017
P16016
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16003

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

12": 3
P12004
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08006

20": 3
P20001
P20011
P20021

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitor
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Group A

12": 1
12008
16": 1
16001

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

22": 16 competitors

22034
22032
22028
22027
22020
22010
22025
22023
22021
22035
22019
22017
22016
22014
22011
22004

26": 1
26003

Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Ember, BC, John Green

competitor
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker

16": 3
P16003
P16013
P16027

8": 1
P08004

12": 1
P12011

20": 3
P20008
P20009
P20011

competitors

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

competitor
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 1
16001

14": 3
14001
14004
14009

18": 2
18001
18006

26": 4

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

competitors



26002
26005
26013
26004

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

22": 20 competitors

22048
22011
22020
22003
22004
22005
22007
22008
22009
22015
22016
22017
22022
22023
22026
22028
22038
22041
22043
22047

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12014
P12008
P12004

16": 5
P16026
P16017
P16016
P16014
P16008

20"z 2
P20011
P20003

Ring 1:

12": 1
12008

14": 2
14008
14004

16": 4
16011
16010
16006
16003

18": 2
18004
18001

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ember, BC, John Green

Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

22'": 24 competitors

22034
22056
22047
22045
22044
22043
22042
22026
22041
22035
22031
22028

Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Disco, BC, Rick Pisani
Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22025
22023
22020
22019
22018
22017
22014
22011
22010
22008
22004
22003

26": 6
26010
26009
26005
26004
26003
26002

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08006

16": 9
P16025
P16024
P16017
P16016
P16014
P16007
P16006
P16002
P16001

20": 3
P20011
P20008
P20004

12": 4
P12005
P12004
P12003
P12001

Ring 1:

16": 4
16011
16006
16005
16003

18": 2
18006
18004

12: 2
12003
12001

14": 2
14004
14001

26": 7
26013
26004
26010
26009
26006
26005
26003

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ember, BC, John Green

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitors

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Masters Standard

competitors

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron



22'": 28 competitors

22056 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22044 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22042 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22037 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
22032 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22030 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22025 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22004 Ember, BC, John Green

22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22021 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22014 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22010 Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

22002 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: Don"t Striker in the Eye
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20009 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

2: Fresca Has a Rumor
P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

3: Gotcha*
P16013 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
P16027 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

4: Toy Story
P08004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
P12011 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 1: Team Relay

01: Girls and Guy Power

22009 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22004 Ember, BC, John Green

02: JOnesy Sets Zeps Pace

14009 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

26002 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

03: K.A.P

18001 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
22022 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22008 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

04: Merry Pranksters

26013 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

05: Nameless and Shameless

16001 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

06: Ready Set GO

22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22007 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

07: Safety Equipment Required

22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

08: Two Girls and Big Bob

22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

09: Vroom

22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson
22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10: Wik"s Best Play

26004 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner
22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Ring 2: Performance 111 Snooker

Group B

16": 5 competitors

P16010 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
P16005 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16014 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16012 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

12": 1 competitor
P12009 Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

20": 2 competitors
P20004 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Group B

18": 2 competitors
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

12": 1 competitor
12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16'": 4 competitors

16006 Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16004 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

16005 Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

14": 1 competitor
14003 Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

22": 9 competitors

22044 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22030 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22042 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson



26": 5
26004
26005
26006
26009
26010

competitors

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Group A

16": 6
P16001
P16003
P16007
P16016
P16017
P16025

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12004

20": 1
P20011

8": 1
P0O8006

12": 1
12008

competitors

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor

Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 19 competitors

22003
22010
22011
22014
22015
22016
22017
22019
22020
22021
22023
22025
22027
22028
22032
22034
22035
22056
22061

26" 1
26003

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitor
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

20": 3
P20017
P20015
P20012

16": 3
P16023
P16022
P16011

127: 2
P12015
P12008

8": 1
P08009

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck

competitors
Infinity, JRT, Val Whiterock
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

10

Ring 2:

26": 2
26008
26001

22": 8
22063
22057
22054
22053
22052
22050
22049
22012

18": 2
18007
18003

16": 1
16012

14": 2
14007
14006

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20016
P20006
P20002

Starters Snooker

competitors
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Rocky, Mini American Shepherd, Lesley Sgro

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

Performance Il Snooker

competitors

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26'": 2
26016
26007

22" 4
22051
22046
22045
22018

16": 1
16015

12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

20": 4
P20015
P20014
P20012
P20002

16": 2
P16023
P16011

12: 2
P12015
P12006

8": 1
P08009

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitors
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck

competitors
Infinity, JRT, Val Whiterock
Casey, All-American, Grace Heck

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus



Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26": 3
26017
26008
26001

22": 9
22059
22058
22057
22054
22053
22052
22050
22049
22012

18": 2
18007
18003

16": 1
16012

14": 2
14007
14006

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20017
P20016

16": 3
P16022
P16018
P16004

12": 2
P12010
P12008

competitors

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Rocky, Mini American Shepherd, Lesley Sgro

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

competitors

Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitors
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26"z 2
26016
26007

22": 6
22056
22051
22046
22045
22018
22003

16": 2
16015
16014

12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

20": 5
P20015
P20014
P20013
P20012
P20002

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
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16": 2
P16023
P16011

12": 3
P12015
P12008
P12006

8": 1
P08009

competitors
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck

competitors

Infinity, JRT, Val Whiterock
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Casey, All-American, Grace Heck

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

26" 2
26017
26001

22": 6
22057
22053
22052
22050
22049
22012

18": 1
18009

16": 2
16015
16012

14": 1
14006

127: 2
12007
12006

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20017
P20016
P20006

16": 2
P16018
P16004
12": 1
P12010

competitors
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitors
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitor
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26": 1
26007

22": 5
22063
22051
22048
22046
22007

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 6
P20017
P20016
P20015
P20012
P20006
P20002

16": 3
P16023
P16022
P16011

12": 1
P12008

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitors

Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

Do-Jo, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26" 2
26008
26001

22": 8
22063
22058
22057
22051
22050
22049
22048
22012

18": 3
18009
18007
18003

16": 2
16015
16012

14": 2
14007
14006
12": 1
12006

competitors
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

Rocky, Mini American Shepherd, Lesley Sgro

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 2
P16018
P16004

12": 1
P12010

competitors
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitor
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26": 1
26007

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22": 10 competitors

22061
22053
22046
22045
22036
22018
22009
22008
22007
22003

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
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16'": 2 competitors
16014 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
16010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

12": 1 competitor
12007 Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

Ring 2: Stategy Cup Perf

16'": 2 competitors
P16027 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

12": 1 competitor
P12011 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Ring 2: Strategy Cup CH

26" : 3 competitors

26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26004 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

26002 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

22": 11 competitors

22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22022 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22008 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

20": 1 competitor
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

18": 1 competitor
18001 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

16": 1 competitor

P12002 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

14': 3 competitors

14009 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



Ring 1:

12: 4
12001
12002
12003
12008

14": 2
14001
14009

16": 6
16003
16004
16005
16009
16013
16016

18": 4
18001
18004
18005
18006

Running Order List
Sunday, August 9, 2015

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitors

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

22'": 36 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22010
22011
22013
22014
22015
22016
22017
22018
22019
22020
22021
22022
22023
22025
22026
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
22032
22034
22035
22038
22040
22041
22042
22043
22044
22045
22047
22056
22061

26": 9
26003
26004
26005
26006
26009
26010
26011
26012
26013

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
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Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 5
P08002
P08003
P08004
P08005
P08008

competitors

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

12": 5
P12001
P12004
P12007
P12011
P12016

competitors

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

16'": 10 competitors

P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P16006 Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

P16009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P16014 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16015 Soleil, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
P16016 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16017 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P16021 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16025 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

20": 3
P20004
P20008
P20011

competitors

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 2
V16001
V16002

competitors
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Masters Standard

12": 3
12001
12002
12003

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14": 1
14001

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

16": 6
16003
16004
16005
16009
16013
16016

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

18": 3
18004
18005
18006

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

22": 28 competitors

22001 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus

22010 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22014 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22021 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22025 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio



22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson 16": 6 competitors

22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster 16002 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
22028 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 16007 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
22029 sSwirl, BC, Catie Williams 16009 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
22030 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent 16010 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring 16013 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
22032 Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan 16014 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
22038 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 18": 3 competitors
22040 Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller 18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 18005 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
22042 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani 18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus
22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22044 Owen, BC, Liz Scott 22": 32 competitors
22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 22001 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
22056 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter 22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22004 Ember, BC, John Green
26'": 8 competitors 22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus
26003 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron 22007 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff 22008 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 22009 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman
26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson 22010 Brite, BC, Pamela Green
26009 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle 22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 22012 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle
26011 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 22014 PD, BC, Susan Bricker
26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 22015 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

22016 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard 22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22018 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

8'": 4 competitors 22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

- - 22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
P0O8002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon e
POS004 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus 22020 Charlie, BC,_Wendy Crawshaw
PO8006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck 22021 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22025 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
22029 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

P12001 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire 22031 Mack, Aussie, No!an R'?g

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demlerfe

P12016 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts 22040  Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22042 Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

22044 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

P08008 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

12": 3 competitors

16": 12 competitors
P16002 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 22045 Scorch, BC, Stephen_McKay

P16005 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye 22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16006 Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard 22056  Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

P16009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster . _

P16012 Briski, BC. Anme Andrle 26": 10 competitors .

P16014 Nika, All-American, katie Todd 26003 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron .
P16016 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney 26001 Milo, Belgian Mal|n0|s, Jennifer Kachajian
P16017 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 26002 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

26009 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

26011 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

20": 4 competitors 26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

P20004 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 26013 Uqa, BC, Lorna Coleman
P20007 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy 26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P16021 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16024 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16025 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

Ring 1: Veterans Standard 8": 4 competitors -
P0O8001 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

. - P08002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
12*": 1 competitor ’ > R
= P0O8003 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
V12001 Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman P08006 Can-A-Soda, Mini Pinscher, Chris Beck

12": 5 competitors

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier P12001 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
) P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
12": 3 competitors P12005 Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess P12007 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
12001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola P12008 Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
) 16": 6 competitors
14": 1 competitor P16004 Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan P16008 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16009 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
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P16015
P16024
P16025

20": 5
P20002
P20003
P20007
P20008
P20010

Ring 1:

12": 1
12008

14": 2
14004
14008

16": 4
16003
16006
16010
16011

18": 2
18001
18004

Soleil, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Riley, All-American, Casey Coughlin

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cruzer, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22'": 24 competitors

22003
22004
22008
22010
22011
22014
22017
22018
22019
22020
22023
22025
22026
22028
22031
22034
22035
22041
22042
22043
22044
22045
22047
22056

26": 6
26002
26003
26004
26005
26009
26010

Ring 1:

12": 4
P12004
P12007
P12008
P12014

16": 5
P16008
P16014
P16016
P16017

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Ember, BC, John Green

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

PD, BC, Susan Bricker
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

competitors

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
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P16026

20": 2
P20003
P20011

Ring 1:

12': 3
12003
12004
12008

14": 2
14001
14003

16": 4
16003
16005
16013
16016

18": 2
18005
18006

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors
Ohno, BC, Susan Duchan
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tate, Sheltie, Ann McKinney

Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Belle (P), Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

22": 29 competitors

22001
22005
22007
22010
22011
22014
22016
22017
22019
22020
22021
22022
22023
22025
22026
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
22034
22035
22038
22040
22041
22042
22043
22044
22047

26"z 7
26003
26004
26005
26006
26010
26011
26012

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08002
P08003
P08004

12": 3
P12016
P12004

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Jitter, BC, John Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Disco, BC, Rick Pisani

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.



V12001 Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman 26004 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26006 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
16": 6 competitors 26012 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
P16006 Dazzle, Aussie, Anne Hubbard 26016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P16007 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
P16014 Nika, All-American, katie Todd

P16016 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney Rlng 2 Perf Speed Jumping
P16017 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P16025 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 8": 3 competitors

P0O8001 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

20": 7 competitors _
_ _ P0O8003 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
P20001 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein - H -
P20004 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski POB00S Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P20005 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott e A
g g 12": 5 competitors
E§0007 gorey, kab,_KatBy Fard% ok P12001 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
0008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormic P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn P12005 Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
P20021 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein P12007 Pochi ’Asian BC’ Mich Powers
P12008 Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Ring 2: Steeplechase 16": 5 competitors
P16003 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
12": 2 competitors P16004 Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire P16021 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
12003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer P16025 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

P16026 Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
14": 3 competitors

14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 20": 6 competitors

14004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan P20001 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

14009 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner P20002 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20007 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16": 5 competitors P20008 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16002 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman P20010 Riley, All-American, Casey Coughlin

16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16008 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
16009 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

16013 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman Ring 2: Steeplechase Finals

18": 3 competitors

18001 Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline . . . .
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

18006 Sting, All-American, Lisa Marcus

22": 30 competitors Ring 2: Starters Standard

22009 Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

22001 Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion 12": 1 competitor

22003 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 12006 Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

22004 Ember, BC, John Green

22005 Jitter, BC, John Marcus 16": 3 competitors

22007 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16002 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
22008 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne 16007 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

22010 Brite, BC, Pamela Green 16012 Rosie, Sheltie, David May

22012 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22017 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 18": 2 competitors

22018 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 18007 Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

22020 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 18009 Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

22023 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22025 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio 22": 10 competitors

22056 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter 22012 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

22027 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster 22033 Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

22030 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent 22048 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

22031 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring 22049 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

22034 Dagger, BC, Terrie Demierre 22050 Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
22011 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 22051 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22035 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton 22057 Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

22040 Scheme, Staffy Bull, Leslie Haller 22058 Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

22041 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22060 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22043 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22063 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

22044 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22045 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay 26" : 2 competitors

22026 Gino, BC, Kelly Wilson 26001 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
22047 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 26008 Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale

22019 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
22054 Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

26': 7 competitors

26007 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
26001 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
26003 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

16



Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 1
P08010

12": 2
P12008
P12013

16": 4
P16011
P16019
P16020
P16023

20": 6
P20002
P20006
P20010
P20015
P20016
P20017

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitors
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Riley, All-American, Casey Coughlin
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12": 2
12004
12007

16": 1
16014

22" 7
22003
22007
22009
22018
22045
22046
22061

26'": 2
26007
26016

competitors
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Leda, BC, Tara Baggerman

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

8": 1
P08001

12": 1
P12010
16": 2
P16004
P16018

competitor
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitor
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

competitors
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

12" 2
12006
12007

16": 3

16002 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman

16007
16012

18": 3
18002
18007
18009

competitors
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitors

Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

Screech, Asian BC, Gail D"Avolio

22": 6
22012
22033
22049
22050
22054
22057

26": 1
26001

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

competitor
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 2
P0O8009
P08010

12': 3
P12006
P12008
P12013

16": 4
P16011
P16019
P16020
P16023

20": 4
P20002
P20013
P20014
P20015

competitors
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitors

Casey, All-American, Grace Heck
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 1
12004

22": 5
22007
22046
22048
22051
22060

26": 1
26007

competitor
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 1
P08001

16": 1
P16004

20": 4
P20006
P20016
P20017
P20018

competitor
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitor
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16": 1
16012

18": 2
18002
18007

22": 8
22012
22033
22048
22049
22050
22054
22057
22063

26": 2
26001
26008

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitors
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

competitors
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 2
P08009
P08010

12": 1
P12008

16": 4
P16011
P16019
P16020
P16023

20": 3
P20015
P20017
P20018

competitors
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitor
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors

Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Levi, Sheltie, Darlene Branchaud
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance
Bella, ESS, Nancy Nye

competitors

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

127 2
12004
12006

16": 2
16002
16007

22": 5
22018
22045
22046
22051
22060

26": 1
26007

competitors
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitors
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

8": 1
P08001

12": 1
P12013

20": 3
P20002
P20006
P20016

competitor
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitor
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

16": 1
16012

18": 1
18007

22": 9
22012
22033
22048
22049
22050
22054
22057
22058
22059

26": 2
26001
26008

Ring 2:

8": 2
P08009
P08010

12": 1
P12006

16": 2
P16011
P16020

20": 4
P20002
P20014
P20015
P20018

competitor
Rosie, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitors

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Chase, All-American, Mark Cook

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Lou, Mini American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Helo, BC, Tara Baggerman

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale

Performance I Jumpers

competitors
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitor
Casey, All-American, Grace Heck

competitors
Riley, All-American, Grace Heck
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 1
12006

16": 2
16002
16007

18": 1
18002

22" 7
22003
22018
22045
22046
22051
22056
22060

26": 1
26007

Ring 2:

12": 2
P12008
P12013

20": 3
P20010
P20016
P20017

competitor
Carly, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

competitors
Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patty Beaman
Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd Beaman

competitor
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Kiri, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

competitors

Riley, All-American, Casey Coughlin
Dewey, Lab, Danette Chorney

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
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